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All the Best for 1967
including :

B.S.A. BARRACUDA
TRIUMPH DAYTONA
SUZUKI 6 SPEED T20
HONDA ALL MODELS
LAMBRETTA SX 200
VESPA SPRINT

and 60 OTHER MACHINES
are always available from

Jack Plowright Ltd.

Trowbridge Phone 2369
Devizes — Phone 477

Easy Terms.
Instant Insurance.
3000 Accessories.

WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB
(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre ACU.)

President: Mr. J. F. SWANBOROUGH
Land by kind permission of Messrs. Greenhill.
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.CU,,
and the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club.

Permit No.: M25. T.C.C. No.: 24
For Solo Motor Cycles,

OFFICIALS

Stewards . : . ; 2 .. G. Kibby (Wessex Centre)
B. Dix and A. C. Dyke (W.W.M.C.)

Secretary of Meeting . . Mrs. K. Lywood, Barton Farm,
Bradford on Avon, Wilts

Clerk of the Course . ; : i . . . K. Lywoed
Chief Marshal |, : : : : . . . M. Ayres
Chief Pit Marshal . : ; . . y . R. James
Pit Announcer . : : . . . . Mrs. D. James
Judge . . ; ; . . . . . E. ]J. Chard
Starter : 3 . ; . . . . T. Bletso
Assistant Starter . . ‘ . . . . M. Hughes
Machine Examiners J. Plowright & R, Shuttleworth
Lap Scorers . ; . ’ - E. Parker, Mrs. L. Hughes

and Mrs. R. Andrews
Commentator . : . . . . ; . P. Bailey
Medical Officer . . : . . . Dr. M. H. Thomas
First Aid . . ) . . St. John Ambulance Brigade
Public Address Equipment S.R.E., Bristol
Caterers . ; .

. L. W. & E. Perkins of Chippenham

WARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS
You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission
is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that ali persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting,
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles
are absolved from all Hability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

FLAG SIGNALS

National Flag-Start -
Yellow Flag with Black Cross—Last Lap
Black and White Check Flag—Finish
Yellow Flag—Caution Red Flag—Dangerous, Stop

PERSONS CROSSING THE COURSE, OR IGNORING THE
COURSE MARSHALS, DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK

Note to Competitors. As the number of entries exceed the number per-
mitted on the course at one time it will be necessary to run heats.
If, however, there are several non-starters it may be possible to dispense
with the heats. Drivers are requested. to be prepared, therefore, to
come to the starting line at short notice when called.

SPECTATORS ARE FORBIDDEN
IN THE COMPETITORS’ PADDOCK
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12 G. Lloyd
13 R. Rodgers
14 R. Sibley

15 A. Roberts
16 M. Bartlett
17 R. Turner

18 R, Taylor
20 V. Allan

21 T. Coleman
22 J. Hambidge
23 1. Aldworth
24 P. Baker
25 T. Wood
26 K. Wood
27 R. Gapper
T

. Newport
30 D. Caines

31 C. Bletso
32 R. Stevens
33 G. Lovelock
34 R. Emery

35 M. Wellman
36 1. Phelps

37 P. Yennines
38 K. Windridge
39 T. Tenkins
40 P, Dorey

41 B. Southwell
43 L. Southwell
44 A, Souihb

a nﬂnfﬂi‘d
Davis

. Goodall
Martin

. Hodges
Stratton

.
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Palmer

Flatcher

FAgar
Smith
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LIST OF COMPETITORS
Machine Club

Lo WUk

Home Town

200 Tribsa West Wilts Bath
500 Metisse West Wilts Frome
(E) 250 Greeves West Wilts Bradford
440 BSA
250 Greeves Tor Bristol
230 Bultaco Frome Basingstoke
Metisse
&) ;g-é F{SA‘ Emt %\Fihs Weston
usqvarna est Wilts Langley
500 Tribsa R.AF.M.S.A. D?Lfgord
498 Tribsa West Wilts Cranleigh
246 Bultaco Shepton Mallet Reading
Metisse
500 BSA West Wilts Corsham
250 Greeves West Wilts Trowbridge
{E) 250 Greeves Tor Broadstone
(E} 250 Husqvarna  Tor Broadstone
250 Greeves West Wilts Wimborne
250 & 360 Tor Abingdon
Greeves
(E) 250 Husqvarna  Frome Bristol
(E} 250 & 360 West Wilts Thames Ditton
Comerford
Greeves
500 Tri-Metisse West Wilts Ro
(E) 250 Husqvarna Tor Yeovil
250 Greeves Frome Oxford
650 Excalibur Kingswood Bristol
250 Husqvarna  Frome Wimborne
250 Greeves West Wilts Wimborne
250 G.Z. Wilts Border Sherborne
250 Greeves West Wilts Wimborne
250 BSA Special West Wilts Bath
250 Bultaco Frome New Milton
Metisse
500 Cheney BSA West Wilts Bath
(E) 250 Bultaco Tor Corfe Mullen
500 Tri-Metisse West Wilts Chippenham
490 Tri-Metisse Tor Street
500 Tribsa Shepton Swindon
500 Tribsa Tor Glastonbury
500 Tribsa West Wilts Bath
250 Cotton West Wilts Pewsey
50 Greeves West Wilts Guildford
498 Trihsa Frome Henstridge
250 Metisse Frome Southampton
250 Greeves Frome Southampton
494 Triumph Tor Misterton
490 Tri-Metisse West Wilts Frome
(E) 250 C.Z. Bristol Cheltenham
250 Greeves Bath Abingdon
250 Dot West Wilts Chippenham
250 Greeves Bath Hawkesbury Upton
250 Bultaco West Wilts ‘Wimborne
Metisse
250 Clotton Frome Wimborne
250 Greeves West Wilts Southampton
490 Metisse Tor Street
250 Bultacn Mendip Weston
Metisse
500 T'ribsa Frome Slough
500 BSA Frome Bath

#Ar = #
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No, Name
59 A. Duck

60 J. Priddle
61 D, Daniels

62 L. Allen
63 N. Rumbold

64 ]J. Breakspear (E)

65 B. House

67 M. Davis (E)

69 C. Erskine
70 M. Torah
71 R. Mitchell

72 R. Hiscock

76 R. Kalloway {E)

77 G. Cushen

78 L. Dowell
79 D. Fry

81 N. Alves
82 R, Taylor
83 D. Plaster

84 A. Gaunt

85 B. Gwynne (E)

Machine
250 Orpin

Greeves
500 Matchless
Metisse
250 D.W.S
250 Dot
500 Westbury
A.].S.
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
250 & 360
Bultaco
500 Ariel
250 Greeves
250 Husgvarna
Sprite
458 Trumph
246 Greeves
250 Bultaco
Metisse
246 Greeves
250 Bultaco
300 Triumph
500 D.K.S.
500 Matchless
Metisse
250 Husgvarna
Sprite
250 Bultaco
Metisse
600 Matchless

88 A. Hughes 500 Tri-Metisse
89 C. Elgar (E} 300 Metisse
90 K. Hawker 250 Bultaco
' . Metisse
91 WF{J& 500 Tribsa
92 ]. Griffin 244 Bultaco
Metisse
93 A, Bull 500 BSA
94 K. Leon 360 Husqvarna
95 J. Taylor 500 Matchless
Metisse
97 R. Gray 441 BSA
98 I, Manning 250 Greeves
99 R. Hoare 500 Wasp
101 P. Squibbs 247 Bultaco
102 A. Tizzard (E) 250 Husgvarna
105. D, Breacher 247 Montesa
106 R. Allmond 250 Triumph
107 C. Barney (E} 250 C.Z.
108 R. Packer 500 BSA
111 K. Chandler 250 Bultaco
113 A. Betts 500 BSA
115 L. Bird (E) 441 BSA
124 D, Threadingham 500 Metisse
125 V. Vaughan (E) 441 BSA
126 P. Hunt 244 Bultaco
Metisse
129 H. Cleaver 250 Greeves
130 C. White (E} 360 Maico
Special
+H5-P—Hole 250 Bultaco
141 M. Aven (E) 364 Greeves
153 D. Witt (E) 250 Dot

Club Home Town
West Wilts Calne
West Wilts Wantage
Wilts Border Chippenham
Frome Wells
Bristol Bristol
West Wilts Abingdon
Wilts Border Chippenham
West Wilts Gloucester
Frome Saltford
Frome New Milton
West Wilts Cheltenham
West Wilts Fordingbridge
West Wilts Cullompton
West Wilts Broadstone
Frome Warminster
Tor Wimborne
Tor Street
West Wilts Wareham
North Somerset Bristol
West Wilts Cheltenham
Frome Banbury
North Somerset Bristol
West Wilts Wimborne
West Wilts Bath
West Wilts Bath
Frome Frome
North Somerset Bristol
Frome Swindon
Kingswood Bristol
Frome Clevedon
North Somerset Bristol
West Wilts Wootton Bassett
West Wilts Bath
Kingswood Bristol
Frome Eastleigh
. Frome Temple Combe
Tor Brackly
West Wilts Bradford
Tor Newbury
Frome Shaftesbury
West Wilts Trowbridge
Kingswood Bath
Frome Taunton
Frome Shaftesbury
West Wilts Tetbury
Frome Lymington
Bath Bath
Frome Frome
Wilts Border Chippenham




JUNIOR RACE (Up to 1,000 c.c.)

RACE 1

HEAT 1

1 R, Millard
in
4 A Prideaux
6 R. Lamb
7 M. Mullins
9 R. Papps
10 P. Barnett
11 B. Maggs
13 R. Rodgers
16 M. Bartlett
17 R. Turner
21 T. Coleman
23 J. Aldworth
24 P. Baker
25 T. Wood
26 K. Wood
27 R. Gapper
28 M. Jones
29 G. Newport
30 D. Caines
31 C. Bletso
33 G. Lovelock
34 R. Emery
35 M. Wellman
36 ]J. Phelps
37 P. Jennings

39 T. Jenkins
40 P. Dorey
4] B. Southwell
43 L. Southwell
44 A. Squibb
45 R. Dunford
47 T. Goodall
48 1. Martin
49 D. Hodges
50 A. Stratton

3 Laps

RACE 2

HEAT 2

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
65
69
70
71
72
77
78
79
81
82
83
84
88
90
91
92
93
94
95
97
98
a9
101
105
106
108
111
113
124
126
129
133

3 Laps

D. Smith
J. Clements
D. Pillinger
A, Duck

J. Priddle
D. Daniels
L. Allan

M. Rumbold
B. House

C. Erskine
M. Torah
Mitchell
Hiscock
Cushen
Dowell
. Fry
Alves

. Taylor
Plaster
. Gaunt
Hughes
. Hawker

anﬁn
Bull
K. Leon
J. Taylor

g Manning

Squibbs

. Breacher
Allmond
Packer

. Chandler
Betts
Threadingham
Hunt .

. Cleaver

Hole

»
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First 18 in each Heat into Final

51 A. Palmer
53 D. Fletcher
54 C. Edgar
Reserve :
12 G. Lloyd
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UNLIMITED RACE (Up to 1,000 c.c.)—Counting towards
Wessex Centre Scramble Championship for the Malcolm

Body Trophy
RACE 3 RACE 4 RACE 5
HEAT 1 3 Laps HEAT 2 3 Laps HEAT 3 3 Laps
1 R. Millard 32 R. Stevens 77 G. Cushen
2 J. Sherrin 38 K. Windridge 78 L. Dowell
3 5. Wiggins 39 T. Jenkins 79 D, Fry
4 A. Prideaux 40 P. Dorey 81 N. Alves
6 R. Lamb 41 B. Southwell 82 R. Taylor
7 M. Mullins 43 L. Southwell 83 D. Flaster
8 C. Mitson 44 A, Squibb 84 A. Gaunt
9 R. Papps 45 R. Dunford 88 A. Hughes
10 P. Barpett 46 A, Davis 90 K. Hawker 3
11 B Moget 47 P. Goodall 91 EFord M .iMLIf 2D
12 G, Lloyd 48 ]. Martin 92 J. Gnffin
13 R. Rodgers 49  B. Hodges 93 A. Bull
14 R. Sibley 50 A. Stratton 94 K, Leon
15 A. Roberts 31 A, Palmer 95 J. Taylor
16 M. Bartlett 53 D. Fletcher 97 R. Gray
17 R. Turner 54 C. Edgar 98 TI. Manning
18 R. Taylor 36 D. Smith 95 R. Hoare
20 V. Allan 57 J. Clements 101 P. Squibbs
21 T. Coleman 58 D. Pillinger 102 A, Tizzard
22 1. Hambidge 59 A, Duck 105 D. Breacher
23 1. Aldworth 60 . Priddle 106 R. Allmond
24 P, Baker 61 D. Daniels 107 C. Barney
25 T. Wood 62 L. Allen 108 R. Packer
26 K. Wood 63 M. Rumbold 111 K. Chandler
27 R. Gapper 64 1. Breakspear 113 A. Betts
28 M. TJones 65 B. House 115 L. Bird
29 G. Newport 7 M. Davis 124 D. Threadingham
30 D. Caines 69 (. Frskine 125 V. Vaughan
31 G. Bletso 70 M. Torah 126 P. Hunt
33 G. Lovelock 71 R. Mitchell 129 H. Cleaver
3¢ R. Emery 72 R. Hiseock 130 ©. White
25 M. Wellman 76 R. Kalloway 133 D. Hole
36 I. Phelos 85 B, Gwynne 141 M. Aven
37 P. Jennings &9 C. Elgar 153 D. Wit
First 12 in each Heat into Final
Race 3 Versvray i K O O AT Boiiaagi
Tyesanyas 8... L T TP 10......... 12 uvivansay
Race 4 Yuass Liwnicina Suompenss  Bamiiinn . B vy
¢ E— - H— Bevanin IO, i Il . | .
Race 5. l......... 2ueernn.s  JR— R e B saiienya
T - 8 ndvinsn Iicescas  Fliguausys Viiia:




RACE 6. JUNIOR FINAL 5 Laps
E(£5)ccierrenens P R T |- | Qeeae——
L | Pam— 6 (15/=)eereeareeres T {10/=Yuererriernss 8 (10/=)srvemreruen
RACE 7. UNLIMITED FINAL 8 Laps
LRI ceersen, 2 (BEY ciiivises 5 GBBY swsns 4 (B5) sosnives
7 E— 6 (£3) wevveen T (£2) eereene 8 (30/=)rrreerenr
8 (B1Y wicases 10 (10/=isiiisics

RACE 8. 250 CASTLE TROPHY RACE

(Up to 250 c.c.) 8 Laps
3 8. Wiggins 46 A, Davis
8 C. Mitson 64 ]. Breakspear
14 R. Sibley 67 M. Davis
15 A. Roberts 76 R. Kalloway
18 R. Taylor 85 G. Gwynne
20 V. Allan 102 A. Tizzard
22 J. Hambidge i07 C. Barney
32 R. Stevens 153 D. Witt.
and the best 10 250s from First Junior Race
1 (£20)ccececee. 2 (£15)ciinas 3 (£10).cceveens 4 (£8) .vevenns
5 (7)) o 6 {£6) siiiiinns T [88) caesvaune 8 (£4) .covvenen
L2 ¢ 1 H—— 10 (£2) .enenes 11 (£1) soreeeeer 12 (10/=)eeerereee

Stuart Wiggins Motor Cycles

We can usually offer a good selection of Trials and Scrambles
Machines at Competitive Prices—Plus of course, the usual road going
Motor Cycles, Scooters, Cars and Three-Wheelers.

EXAMPLE :—1967 Greeves C.C. (One Meeting only) £280

1966 Choice of Two Greeves Challengers Cerianni
Forks, immaculate condition, £245

1966 Sprite Trials, good condition, £135
1964 Tribsa 650 Scrambler, engine perfect, £85

Any make of New Machine supplied—Full stock of Spares and Service Exchange
i J Units—Modern Machines Bought for Cash

TERMS EXCHANGES INSURANCES

Westwells Garage * Hawthorn -+ Corsham -: Wilts
Phone: Hawthorn 594

JUNIOR RACE (Up to 1,000 c.c.)

RACE 9 RACE 10
HEAT 1 3 Laps HEAT 2 3 Laps
1 R. Millard 2 J. Sherrin
4 A, Prideaux 6 K. Lamb
7 M. Mullins 9 R. Papps
10 P. Barnett 11 B. Maggs
12 G. Lioyd 13 R. Rodgers
16 M. Bartlett 17 R. Turner
21 T. Coleman 23 J. Aldworth
24 P, Baker 25 T. Wood
26 K. Wood 27 R. Gapper
28 M. Jones 29 G. Newport
30 D. Caines 31 C. Bletso
33 G. Lovelock 34 R. Emery
35 M. Wellman 36 J. Phelps
37 P. Jennings 38 K. Windridge
39 T. Jenkins 40 P. Dorey
41 B. Southwell 43 L. Southwell
44 A, Squibb 45 R. Dunford
47 T. Goodall 48 J. Martin
49 D. Hodges 50 A. Stratton
51 A. Palmer 53 D. Fletcher
54 C. Edgar 56 D. Smith
57 J. Clements 58 D, Pillinger
59 A. Duck 60 J. Priddle
61 D. Daniels 62 L. Allen
63 N. Rumbold 65 B. House
69 C. Erskine 70 M. Torah
71 R. Mitchell 72 R. Hiscock
77 G. Cushen 78 L. Dowell
79 D. Fry 81 N. Alves
82 R. Taylor 83 D. Plaster
84 A. Gaunt 88 A. Hughes
90 X. Hawker 91 C. Ford
92 J. Griffin 93 A. Bull
94 K. Leon 95 J. Taylor
97 R. Gray 98 I. Manning
99 R. Hoare 101 P. Squibbs
105 D, Breacher 106 R. Allmond
108 R. Packer 111 K. Chandler
113 A, Betts 12¢ D. Threadingham
126 P, Hunt 129 H. Cleaver
Reserve:
133 D. Hole
First 18 in each Heat into Final
Race 9. 1o Zaiiaee Bizan A . L O  H—
Licevwesne  Basmae:  Wesu el | =T Pl 120G emene
[, F—— TR | TTSECT | (L e, | Ty Ysviawes, 18 s
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RACE 11. 500 CASTLE TROPHY RACE

(251 c.c. - 1,000 c.c.) 8 Laps
3 S. Wiggins 115 L. Bird
20 V. Allan 125 V. Vaughan
67 M. Davis 130 C. White
85 B. Gwynne 141 M, Aven
89 C. Elgar
and the best 15 500s from First Junior Race
1 (£20)......... 2 CRE) e 3 (£10)......... 4 (£8) ....ocee.
5 (£7) worreenn 6 (£6) oereen. 5 IR e R T (—
9 (£3) i 10 {£2) woseiavan ) i % ) 12 {10/=).eciiania
RACE 12. JUNIOR FINAL 5 Laps
1 (£5) 0o, 2 (£3) coreeenns 3 (£2) coveerees 4 (£1) eereerreres
T % By PR 6 (15/=Yisinsnnarian 7 (10/=}ecceriinnn 8 (10/=).cnnnnennn.
RACE 13. UNLI\‘HTED RACE (Up to Iﬂﬂ . 6 Laps
 MEs Iaj gL 'Eﬁ A
3 S. W1ggms g5 B. Gwynne
8 C. Mitson 89 C. Elgar
14 R. Sibley 102 A. Tizzard
15 A. Roberts 107 C. Barney
22 % Hambidge 115 L. Bird
32 R. Stevens 125 V. Vaughan
46 Davis 130 C. White
64 Breakspear l‘i- l 'M Aven
76 %» Ka.llway W7 ittif'
V¢ Srid the Fnst lﬂ' Juniors from l’Secc-nd urﬁor" Ez;ce
(i 1) D2 (£8) eveeeee 3 (£6) e 4 (£5) oo
) 2 3 B (£3) vienes 7l (F % L — 8 (30/-)ciinens
9 (£1) woee 10 (10/~)eerennee

GLOUCESTER’S ICE CREAM
made in the County by

STOKES
ICE CREAM
DAIRIES

Telephone: Wotton-under-Edge 3274 Proprietor M. B. Stokes

| i) i i s

HOGSKIN AND KANGAROO

TWO OF THE TOUGHEST SKINS IN THE WORLD

We have taken great trouble to investigate the needs
of those who ride in Scrambles and to provide a Glove
designed and tested so as to give the maximum Flexi-
bility of Movement combined with the Longest Wear.
This we feel sure that we have done, and this Glove
is now used by many Riders of International repute.

SCRAMBLE
A Glove made from Hogskin and Kangaroo Skins
in a combination of Cream and Black, with flat
seams and an elasticated wrist, selling at
approximately 35/- per pair
REYNOLDS & KENT LIMITED
POTTERNE - DEVIZES - WILTSHIRE - ENGLAND

— — — — — — — p— — — —— —— — ——— —

Your Caterers today are . .

Courtesy Catering

(L. W. & E. Perkins)

Phone: CHIPPENHAM 2296
Receptions Dinners

Licensed if Required

Sports Meetings, Etc.

2 THE QUADRANGLE - CHIPP-ENHAM



